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Coincidenc

A paradigmshift (A changen basicassumptionsis neededhere.

If the secrecycouldberemovedt would showthattheVA treatsmedifferently
from otherveteransThe basicpatternis dis-empoweringne by character
assassinatioandunnecessarfinancial hits suchashavingto buy my own medicine
| cannotseewhathasbeenputin my recordsl cannotgetmy living Will andPower
of Attorneyoutof the VA records

Thisis similar to the patternsof theaccountantandtheir collaboratorsn Fairfax,
Virginia.
It maybea coincidencehat| wassenttwo financial hits from differentsourcest

thesametime (PhoenixVA May 10, 2012- Fairfaxillegal lien May 11,2012

(1) ThePhoenixVA's letterof May 10,2012,buriesmy applicationfor a poverty
pensionunderconfusion.

(2) TheFairfaxCounty,Virginia's, law firm's letterof May 11,2012, putsan
$27,699llegal lien againstsomestill unidentifiedpropertyof minein Highland,
County,Virginia. History suggestshatit hasbeenusedto takeovemy farm.
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A paradigm shift (A change in basic assumptions) is needed here.
 
If the secrecy could be removed it would show that the VA treats me differently from other veterans. The basic pattern is dis-empowering me by character assassination and unnecessary financial hits such as having to buy my own medicine. I cannot see what has been put in my records. I cannot get my living Will and Power of Attorney out of the VA records

This is similar to the patterns of the accountants and their collaborators in Fairfax, Virginia.

It may be a coincidence that I was sent two financial hits from different sources at the same time (Phoenix VA May 10, 2012 - Fairfax illegal lien May 11, 2012
 
(1) The Phoenix VA's letter of  May 10, 2012, buries my application for a poverty pension under confusion.  
 
(2) The Fairfax County, Virginia's, law firm's letter of May 11, 2012,  puts an $27,699 illegal lien against some still unidentified property of mine in Highland, County, Virginia. History suggests that it has been used to takeover my farm.
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DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
Regional Office
P.O. Box 34790
Phoenix AZ 85067-4790
May 10 - PhoenixVA
povertypensionapplicatior
buriedin confusion.

ANTHONY M OCONNELL In reply, refer to:
439 S VISTA DEL RIO 345/PD2/TAS

GREEMVALLEY AZ 85614-2415 File Number: 25 163 990
Anthony M. Oconnell

Why wait until May 10,2012, to mentionfor thefirst timea
documenteceivedon February7, 20127?A documenthat|
can'tgetacopyof andammaderesponsibldor?

Dear Mr. Oconnell:

Important Information

We have received your typed statement on| February 7, 2012|stating that you wish to withdraw
your claim for:

e Skin cancer

We have withdrawn your pending claim at this time. No further action will be taken on your
claim. '

If you decide to reopen your claim, just state so on the enclosed VA Form 21-4138. If we do not
receive this form in the Department of Veterans Affairs within one year from the date of this
letter, benefits, if entitlement is established, may not be paid prior to the date of its receipt.

The Pension Management Center will address your claim for Non-Service Connected Pension.

How Can You Contact Us?

If you are looking for general information abouit bénefits and eligibility, you should visit our web
site at http://www.va.gov. Otherwise, you can contact us in several ways. Please give us your
VA file number, 25 163 990, when you do contact us.

e Call us at 1-800-827-1000. If you use a Telecommunications Device for the Deaf (TDD), the
number is 1-800-829-4833.

e Send us an inquiry using the Internet at https:/iris.va.gov.
Write to us at the address at the top of this letter.

PhoenixVA - Fairfaxillegal lien
I'm senttwo financialsurprisesat aboutthe sametime.
(1) ThePhoenixVA's letterof May 10,2012,buriesmy applicationfor a poverty
pensionunderconfusion.
(2) TheFairfaxCounty,Virginia's, law firm's letterof May 11,2012, putsan
$27,6991legal lien againstsomestill unidentifiedpropertyof minein Highland,
County,Virginia. History suggestshatit hasbeenusedto takeovemy farm.
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 Why wait until May 10, 2012,  to mention for the first time a document received on February 7, 2012? A document that I can't get a copy of and am made responsible for? 
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                                    Phoenix VA - Fairfax illegal lien
I'm sent two financial surprises at about the same time.
 (1) The Phoenix VA's letter of  May 10, 2012, buries my application for a poverty pension under confusion.  
(2) The Fairfax County, Virginia's, law firm's letter of May 11, 2012,  puts an $27,699 illegal lien against some still unidentified property of mine in Highland, County, Virginia. History suggests that it has been used to takeover my farm.





anthonyoconnell
Text Box
May 10 - Phoenix VA poverty pension application buried in confusion.


Page 2

File Number: 25 163 990
Anthony M. Oconnell

We look forward to resolving your claim in a fair and timely manner.

Sincerely yours,

Jefrey Mertdames

Jeffrey McAdams Why can'tthe pensiomapplication
trail beexposed?

Veterans Service Center Manager

Enclosures: VA Form 21-4138

cc: ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' SERVICES

February 7, 2012, document.

| don't understand why a document received on February 7 would not be mentioned
until May 10. Or why it remains unknown. It must be important because it is
referenced in four letters:

(1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you
wish to withdraw your claim for *Skin cancer”
Jeffrey McAdams, May 10, 2012

(2) “VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed
statement that they received on February 7, 2012.”
Brian O’Neil, May 14, 2012

(3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim
for skin cancer.”
Brian O’Neil, May 17, 2012

(4) “*VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”
T. A. Olson, May 25, 2012

(5) Why can't | get a copy of this February 7, 2012, document?
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                                           February 7, 2012, document.

I don't understand why a document received on February 7 would not be mentioned until May 10. Or why it remains unknown. It must be important because it is referenced in four letters:

(1)  “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you
wish to withdraw your claim for *Skin cancer”
Jeffrey McAdams, May 10, 2012

(2)  “VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed
statement that they received on February 7, 2012.”
Brian O’Neil, May 14, 2012

(3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim
for skin cancer.”
Brian O’Neil, May 17, 2012

(4) “*VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”
T. A. Olson, May 25, 2012

(5)  Why can't I get a copy of this February 7, 2012, document?
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Taxing Authority Consulting Services, P.C.
Attorneys At Law
P.O. Box 1270 « Midlothian « Virginia* 23113-8270
(804) 545-2500 + Fax (804) 440-1171 -« liens@taxva.com

NOTICE OF LIEN AND DEMAND FOR PAYMENT UNDER
§58.1-3919 & § 58.1-3952 OF THE CODE OF VIRGINIA

May 11,2012

TO: THE BLUE GRASS VALLEY BANK Dot 1

Attn: Lien Department | receivetwo financial hits atthe sametime. | receivea
LEGAL ORDER PROCESSING May 10,2012 letterburyingin confusionmy

PO BOX 6 , applicationfor the povertypensionl receiveaMay 11,
BLUE GRASS, VA 24413 2012 lien for $27,699.

RE: ANTHONY M OCONNELL TR, 439 SOUTH VISTA DEL RIO GREEN VALLEY,AZ
85614

Fed ID: 225-52-7637 TACS #: 59140

Balance Due: $27,669.42

Taxing Authority Consulting Services, P.C. has been retained by the Fairfax County DTA to
collect delinquent taxes and other charges owed by the above referenced person/business.

It appears that you may have in your possession property of the Debtor, therefore pursuant to
Code of Virginia §58.1-3952, this LIEN is being issued against so much of the property of the
Debtor that may be in your hands or in any depository account. You are hereby directed to remit
such amount to our office, up to the balance due stated above.

This Lien shall be returnable within 14 days and unless you timely make reply and/or make
payment of this Lien, a Summons may be issued, commanding you to appear before the

appropriate court for interrogation on oath and such further proceedings and judgment as
may be proper, under the provisions of § 58.1-3919 and § 58.1-3952 of the Code of Virginia.

Please return this form with your response to the address listed above and make
your check payable to Fairfax County DTA.

Please direct any questions about this lien to our office at (804) 545-2500.

/S/
Mark K. Ames, Esq.

Pursuant to Code of Virginia §58.1-3934

RESPONSE:

O Payment Enclosed 0 Full 0 Partial
O No Funds available

O No Account/Account Closed

O Other
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I receive two financial hits at the same time. I receive a May 10, 2012, letter burying in confusion my application for the poverty pension. I receive a May 11, 2012, lien for  $27,699.
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Gmall - Application of January 24, 2012, for economic pension May 10- PhoenixVA 6/11/12 2:33 AM

povertypensionapplicatior
buriedin confusion.

Application of January 24, 2012, for economic pension

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, May 16, 2012 at 6:13 AM
To: Jeffrey McAdams <jeffrey.mcadams@va.gov>
Bce: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

|May16 (6:13am) Veteran to Jeffery McAdamsl

Jeffrey Mcadams

Veterans Service Center Manager
Department of Veterans Affairs
Regional Office

3333 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85012

Dear Mr. McAdams,
This is not a complaint but a request for information.

| received your letter of May 10, 2012, with it's enclosure VA Form 21- 4138, but | don’'t understand
it. Perhaps there is a misunderstanding; perhaps the information you have in your file is different from
the information | have. Would you please send me copies of what you have in your file, and any other
information you have concerning this?

Thank you.

Anthony O'Connell 7637 -

439 South Vista Del Rio

Green Valley, Arizona 85614
anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com
(No telephone)

345 PD2/GW .
VA File number 25 163 990

McAdams, Jeffrey I., VBAPHNX <Jeffrey.McAdams@va.gov> Sun, Jun 10, 2012 at 9:48 PM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> /
Cc: "RAMSEY, CHRISTINA, VBAPHNX" <christina.ramsey1@va.gov>

Mr. O'Connell, |June10 (9:48pm) Jeffrey McAdams to Veteran |

| don't know if you forwarded your request to anybody else, but | will be out of the office for one more week.
Please let Ms. Ramsey know.

' Thank you,

https://mail.google.com/mail/7ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search=inbox&th=13755c7f8b3f1fd2 Page 1 of 2


anthonyoconnell
Text Box
June10 (9:48pm)  Jeffrey McAdams to Veteran 


anthonyoconnell
Text Box
May 10 - Phoenix VA poverty pension application buried in confusion.

anthonyoconnell
Text Box
May16  (6:13am) Veteran to Jeffery McAdams


Gmail - Application of january 24, 2012, for economic pension 6/11/12 2:33 AM

7 Jeff

_From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, May 16, 2012 6:13 AM

To: McAdams, Jeffrey I., VBAPHNX

Subject: Application of January 24, 2012, for economic pension

© [Quoted text hidden]

httpé://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search=inbox&th=13755c7f8b3f1fd2 Page 2 of 2
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lllegal lien
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7/25/12 5:59 AM

L‘ien-please see attachment

Lk,
-

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
To: Lisa Kodger <lisa@bluegrassvalleybank.com>
Ce: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Llsa

Tue, Jul 24, 2012 at 12:05 PM

Thank you for responding. Can you tell me anything about the attached "Notice of Lien and demand" to Bluegrass

-wBank’? Did your bank ever receive this?
‘ I'hank you.

'.Anthony O'Connell

. %_] tacs-bluegrass-lien-2p.pdf
RS 36K

LISF Kodger <lisa@bluegrassvalleybank.com>
To Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Wed, Jul 25, 2012 at 5:54 AM

recelved this document, we would not have responded.

“4ne-did not receive this document. Any notice of tax liens come to us directly from the jurisdiction (locality, state or
federal government) or through the court system and would not come from a private firm. If we would have

| {Shou'ld you have additional questions, do not hesitate to contact me.
JTisa Kodger
[Quoted text hidden] o

- Lisa Kodger
Loan Officer

. The Blue Grass Valley Bank

. 'P.O. Box 516

" Monterey, VA 24465

! iPhone (540) 468-1915

“Fax (540) 468-1919
lisa@bluegrassvalleybank.com

¥,
!

PR

hnps_l://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=7b22e0 le84&view=pt&search=inbox&th=138ba6149283242a

Why pretendo havealienin abank
in HighlandCounty Why is it
impossibleto find outwhatproperty
thislien is actuallyagainst?

Page 1 of 1
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